VENDOR AGREEMENT for Guildmembers Los Alamos Piecemakers Quilt Guild

The Los Alamos Piecemakers Quilt Guild quilt show will be held on September 25th and September 26th, 2015, at the Crossroads Bible Church located at 97 East Rd, Los Alamos, New Mexico. Show hours will be from 9 am to 5 pm on Friday, and 9 am to 4 pm on Saturday. Set-up is Thursday, September 24th from 3 pm to 5 pm, and Friday from 7:30 am to 8:30 am. Take-down is Saturday from 4 to 5 pm.

Booth arrangements are made by the Guild based on the arrival of fee payments. The booth fee is \$50 plus two donated door prizes of \$15-20 value each for each booth space. Door prizes will be collected during set-up. The booth fee is not refundable.

Booth size is approximately 10ft by 10ft. Vendors are responsible for their own insurance for the show. Vendors need to supply their own tables and display equipment. No items may be attached to the facility walls.

If you are interested in being a vendor at the show, please check the appropriate responses and return this form with payment by August 15, 2015 to:

Stephanie Hagelberg

1360 Sioux Street Los Alamos, NM 87544	
I have read the conditions and would like to participate in the Los Alamos Piecemakers	Quilt Show
Number of booths	
I have enclosed check or money order in the amount of (\$50/booth)	
I accept that I must supply insurance coverage for the show	
Signature	
Date	
Company Name	
Address	

If you have questions or need additional information, please call Stephanie Hagelberg at (505) 662-7335 or send an e-mail to snowflake@cybermesa.com.